Chartered Accountants, (KKC) as Statutory Auditors of the Company for a period of 5 (Five) consecutive years from 

conclusion of this AGM till the conclusion of 38th AGM, subject to the approval of members of the Company, at a 

remuneration of Rs. 650000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) for FY2022-23, excluding taxes and 

reimbursement of expenses at actuals. The Board, in consultation with the Audit Committee, may in future may change 

the terms of appointment, including remuneration, as mutually agreed with the KKC. 

KKC & Associates LLP (formerly Khimji Kunverji & Co LLP) is a Chartered Accountant firm registered with The Institute of